
6148H03.05X
HB 2540

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By
_____________________________________ ___________________________________

Action Taken_________________________________________ Date ___________________

Page 1 of
1

AMEND House Amendment No._____ to House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2540,
Page 2, Line 5, by inserting after all of said line the following:

"Further amend said bill, Page 392, Section 306.016, Line 26, by inserting after the number "2." the
following:

"(1) On and after January 1, 2019, the purchaser of a boat or vessel, regardless if
documented by the United States Coast Guard or other agency of the federal government, operated
on the waters of this state shall be liable for the payment of any state or local sales or use tax on its
purchase.

(2) Before January 1, 2019,"; and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 6148H03.50H.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16


