## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

## Offered By

1 2 3	AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute Page 2, Line 5, by inserting after all of said line the following:	e for House Bill No. 2540,
4 5 6	"Further amend said bill, Page 392, Section 306.016, Line 26, by insert following:	ting after the number "2." the
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	"(1) On and after January 1, 2019, the purchaser of a boat or verdocumented by the United States Coast Guard or other agency of the feron the waters of this state shall be liable for the payment of any state on purchase.	ederal government, operated
	(2) Before January 1, 2019,"; and"; and  Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.	
16	THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 6148H03.50H.	
	Action Taken	Date